© 2014 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 12/14/14
Teccor® brand Thyristors
High Energy Bidirectional SIDACs
Kxxx0yH Series
Description
The new Kxxx0yH is a higher energy SIDAC switch for gas

Teccor® brand Thyristors
High Energy Bidirectional SIDACs
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
K 240 0 70 RP2
DEVICE TYPE
K:  Sidac
VOLTAGE
200: 190 to 215V
220: 205 to 230V
240: 220 to 250V
250: 240 to 280V
CURRENT FUNCTION
0:  Standard
PACKAGE TYPE
G: DO-15
S: DO-214
E: TO-92
LEAD FORM DIMENSIONS
xx: Lead Form Option
HIGH-ENERGY SIDAC
PACKAGING OPTIONS
[Blank]:  Bulk
  AP:  Ammo (TO-92)
  RP:  Reel (non TO-92)
RP2:  Reel (TO-92)
RP3:  Reel (TO-92)
HE
YMXXX
K24SH
DO-214AA TO-92
K2400EH
YMLXX®
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
L: Location Code
XX: Lot Serial Code
K2400GH
YMXXX®
DO-15
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：